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General Notes
1. SEE SHEET A-3.1 FOR EXTENT OF INTERIOR REMODELING.
‘ @ ‘ 2. SEE SHEET A-1.2 FOR ENERGY CODE ANALYSIS AND
COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION.
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Exit Exit 8
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} Library }
| [0t | Plumbing Fixture Calculations
\ \
|| [L186 q | MAXIMUM STUDENT EDUCATIONAL ASSEMBLY
locrtiadz v | ENROLMENT: 700 OCCUPANT LOAD ~ OCCUPANT LOAD
\ \ TOTAL OCCUPANT PER CODE: 1,361 PER CODE: 1,654
| ﬂ | LOAD PER CODE: 3,029 MALE: 681 MALE: 827
} ﬂ } FEMALE 681 FEMALE 827
H \ - \
Code Compllance Plan IS Meeting Room || REQUIRED REQUIRED  REQUIRED
N. (IS | (EDUCATIONAL) (ASSEMBLY) (TOTAL)
Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0" | A AVIDP [ WATER CLOSETS
_— D e T el = |
MALE AT 1:50 14
21
MALE AT 1:125 7
FEMALE AT 1:50 14
27
FEMALE AT 1:65 13
Building Code Compliance Summary LAVATORIES
MALE AT 1:50 14
Building Codes Building Area Actual Allowed Occupant Load Per Code Building Addition / Fire Protection Systems  Automatic Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler System Doors 36" Leafs with Swing as Shown 19
uilding ion and Voice Annunciation Fire Alarm (Outswing Required Where Occupant MALE AT 1:200 5
2018 International Building Code 2::2 1 S;?:’;;gg;’ggirea 5?;; 2; 236020 s.f. per Table Space S.F./ Qcc. Occupants New Construction. System Provided Throughout Load Exceeds 49)
2018 International Existing Building Code Area 1 Fire Area 5190 s.f. ' Cafeteria 7 Net 595 % o ] ; ; FEMALE AT 1:50 14
2018 International Mechanical Code ’ h s um / Bleach 7 Net 993 % Building Stories One Exits (E) (13) Total, (8) From Corridors, (5) from poor Hardware QeD(iji(r:eoén\;)\/“r?;rte. éiizga:'?[%vgzre 19
3813 :gger:gastl’;rt"ealPﬁurilbc';nagSCCooddee Area 2 Gross Floor Area 16,757 s.f. 38,000 s.f. per Table ymnastum eachers © Rooms Exceeds 49) FEMALE AT 1:200 5
umbi :
Area 2 Exterior Roofed Area 475 s f. 506.2 Stage 15 Net 66* . . . . :
2017 National Electric Code Area 2 Fire Area 17932 5§ 9 . Building Height Highest Point of New Roof: ? Egress Width 0.15 x Occupant Load of Room or Accessibility Accessible Route consisting of ADA DRINKING FOUNTAINS
2018 International Fire Code ’ Conference / Faculty / Meeting 15 Net 74 Highest Point of New Parapet: ? (Minimum) Portion of Building Compliant Corridors, Doorways, Ramp,
2018 International Energy Conservation Code Area 3 Gross Floor Area 41546 s f. 38,000 s.f. per Table Classrooms 20 Net 1,224 ' . Stalrs_, Shelvmg, Hardware, Fixtures, 1:100 14 8
Area 3 Exterior Roofed Area 966 s.f.  506.2 plus 5,510 s.f. _ Exterior Wall Rating Not Required (Fire Separation Distance Common Path of 55' < 75 ft. Maximum to Two Paths of Electrical Devices, and Signage. _ 4
Occupancy Grou Group E, Educational (S-1 Accessory) Area 3 Fire Area 42,512 s f. Frontage Increase = Library 50 Net 34 (New Walls) > 10" Egress Travel Egress (with Automatic Sprinkler System 1:500
pancy P PE y 43,510 s.f. See calcs. Office / Support 150 Gross 11 (Maximum) — — — Throughout) Rated Construction One and Two Hour Fire-Rated MOP SINKS
Construction Type V-B, Non-Rated Combustible and Area 3 Frontage Increase . _ Fire Walls 2-Hour. Where Shown Assemblies. See Plan and Schedule. -
Non-Combustible Building Elements. 38,000/9,500 S.F. per Table 506.2 Kitchen / Dish 200 Gross 8 - mm ’ Travgl Distance 217' < 25_0 ft. Maximum to Exit (with . o 1 PER BUILDING 1
I W — Buildi Storage / Accesso 300 Gross 10 (Maximum)« - Automatic Sprinkler System Throughout) Fire Extinguisher Where Shown 1
Mixed Occupancy Separation Not Required per Section I =| 5 025 |5 £ = Building Frontage 9 ry Fire Partitions 1-Hour, Where Shown in Cabinet
508.2.4 p - Building PeFlmeter’ Total — 3,015 esccceccne (F.E.C) 1 PER BUILDING 1
849 30 W = Frontage Width, 30" Max Corridor Construction Fire Rated Construction Not Required
I = -0.25 = 0.58 Draftstoppin Not Required with Automatic Fire (with Automatic Sprinkler System
1,022 30 PpIng q P y *TOILETS IN UNISEX TOILET ROOMS AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS AND CLASSROOM

9,500 x 0.58=5,510

A, =38,000 + 5,510 =43,510 S.F.

* Assembly Occupant Load for Plumbing Fixture Calculations.

Sprinkler System Throughout

Throughout)

HANDWASH SINKS ARE CALCULATED AS A 0.5 MALE AND 0.5 FEMALE FIXTURE.

%% INCLUDES (26) ADA COMPLIANT CLASSROOM HANDWASH SINKS WITH DRINKING
FOUNTAIN BUBBLERS.
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General Notes
1. BUILDING ENVELOPE IS EXISTING EXCEPT AS INDICATED
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DATE: December 15, 2022
LKV PROJECT #: -
SEE THERMAL ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES BELOW. SEE SEE THERMAL ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES BELOW. SEE REVISIONS:
WALL SECTIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS. WALL SECTIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.
4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE. FULL GLASS STEEL DOOR AND FRAME WITH 1" TINTED DRAWN BY: NS
LOW-E INSULATING GLASS. CHECKED BY:  WT
2x6 WOOD STUDS WITH R-21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION, 1/2" '
0.S.B. SHEATHING, AND THREE COAT PORTLAND CEMENT FIXED ALUMINUM WINDOW WITH 1" TINTED LOW-E
STUCCO. INSULATING GLASS.
2x6 WOOD STUDS WITH R=21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION, 1/2" WOOD TRUSSES, 19/32" WOOD SHEATHING , MIN. 5" .
0.S.B. SHEATHING, 1" AIR SPACE, AND 4" BRICK VENEER. POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION, MEMBRANE Conceptual Design
ROOFING.
wL3] 8" WIDE SOLID GROUTED CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS.
STEEL JOISTS, 1 1/2" STEEL DECK, MIN. 5" DRAWING NO.
Wia 12" WIDE SOLID GROUTED HI-R-H CONCRETE MASONRY POLYISOCYANURATE RIGID INSULATION, MEMBRANE
UNITS WITH RIGID FOAM INSULATION INSERTS. ROOFING. A 1 2
|
12" WIDE CONCRETE WALL. SK1 TRANSLUCENT SKYLIGHT PANEL SYSTEM .
DR1 INSULATED STEEL DOOR AND FRAME.
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Master Keyed Note List %

DIVISION 2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

24119.C1

24119.D2

24119.E1
24119.F1

24119.F3
24119.G1
24119.G2
24119.H1
24119.H2
24119.H3
24119.11
24119.12
24119.13
24119.14
24119.15
24119.16
24119.J1
24119.K1
24119.L1
24119.M1

24119.N3

EXISTING SLAB(S) TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL(S) / FRAMING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING DOOR(S) TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME / JAMB / CASING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ROOFING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING MILLWORK / CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING SPECIALTY ITEMS(S) TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING FURNISHING / EQUIPMENT ITEM TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING FINISH(ES) TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING MASONRY VENEER TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STUCCO SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CARPET / RESILIENT FLOORING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING CERAMIC TILE FLOORING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING HARDWOOD FLOORING SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING MECHANICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING PLUMBING WORK TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SITE CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO BE REMOVED

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

33000.A1
33000.B1
33000.C1
33000.C2

33000.G1
33000.G2
33000.H1

33000.11

33000.J1
33000.K1
33000.K2
33000.K3
33000.L1
33000.M1

33500.A1

35416.A1

CONCRETE FOOTING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE, 4" U.N.O.
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (EXTERIOR), 4" U.N.O.

CONCRETE CURB
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PLATE
DEFORMED STEEL REINFORCING BAR(S)

ANCHOR BOLT(S)

WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCING
CONSTRUCTION JOINT

CONTROL JOINT

EXPANSION JOINT, 1/2" FIBER BOARD
CONCRETE SEALER

VAPOR RETARDER

GEO-FOAM BLOCKS

HYDRAULIC CEMENT UNDERLAYMENT

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

42000.A4
42000.A5

42000.B4
42000.B5

42000.E1

42000.F1

42000.H1
42000.H2
42000.11

42000.K1
42000.L1

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S) SMOOTH FACE, 12x8x16
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S) SMOOTH FACE, HI-RH, 12x8x16

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S), SPLIT FACE, 12x8x16
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S), SPLIT FACE, HI-RH, 12x8x16

DEFORMED STEEL REINFORCING BAR(S)
ANCHOR BOLT(S)

SOLID GROUT BOND BEAM

SOLID GROUT

LINTEL UNIT(S)

CONTROL JOINT WITH PREFORMED GASKETING
RIGID MASONRY-CELL INSULATION

DIVISION 5 - METALS

51200.A1
51200.B1
51200.C1
51200.D1
51200.D2
51200.E1
51200.F1
51200.G1
51200.H1
51200.11
51200.J1
51200.J2
51200.K1
51200.L1
51200.M1

52100.A1
52100.B1

52100.D1
52100.E1

53100.A1
53100.B1
53100.C1
53100.D1
53100.E1

54000.A1

54000.C1

54000.E2
54000.F1
54000.G1

54000.11
55000.A1
55000.B1

55000.D1
55000.E1

STEEL BEAM

STEEL COLUMN
STEEL LEDGER ANGLE
STEEL BEARING PLATE
STEEL WELD PLATE
STEEL ANGLE

STEEL CHANNEL
STEEL PLATE

STEEL PIPE

STEEL TUBE

BOLT(S)

ANCHOR BOLT(S)
THREADED ROD
WELD

NON-SHRINK GROUT

OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOIST(S)
OPEN WEB STEEL FLOOR JOIST(S)

STEEL BRIDGING
WELD

STEEL ROOF DECK, 1 1/2", 20 GAUGE, TYPE B U.N.O.
STEEL FLOOR DECK, 2", 20 GAUGE, W2 FORMLOK
SHEET METAL CLOSURE

FASTENER

WELD

STEEL STUD(S) 3 5/8", 20 GA. @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.

STEEL STUD TRACK, SAME WIDTH AND GAUGE AS STUDS U.N.O.

CONT. SHEET METAL BREAK SHAPE, SIZE & GAUGE AS NOTED
STEEL CEE BLOCKING
SCREW(S)

SILL SEAL GASKET
ROUGH HARDWARE
STEEL LADDER

BOLT(S)
WELD

DIVISION 5 - METALS, CONT.

55000.J1

55000.L1

55100.A1
55100.B1
55100.C1

55213.B1
55213.B2

STEEL PLATE

STEEL TUBE

STEEL PAN STAIR ASSEMBLY
STEEL STAIR STRINGER
STEEL STAIR TREAD PAN

STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, MIN. OUTSIDE DIA. 1 3/4"
STEEL HANDRAIL WALL BRACKET

DIVISION 6 - WOOD, PLASTICS, & COMPOSITES

61000.A1
61000.A2
61000.A3
61000.A5
61000.A7
61000.A8
61000.A9
61000.B1
61000.B2
61000.C1

61000.D1

61000.F1

61600.A1
61600.A2

61600.A4

61753.A1

61753.A2

61753.A3

61753.D1
64023.A1
64023.A2
64023.B1
64023.B2
64023.C1
64023.C2
64023.D1

64023.D2

64023.E1

64023.E2

64023.F1

64023.G1

64023.11
64023.J1
64023.K1

64023.M1

66400.A1

DIMENSION LUMBER
WOOD STUD(S) 2x6 AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.
WOOD STUD(S) 2x4 AT 16" O.C. U.N.O.

2x P.T. WOOD SILL PLATE TO MATCH STUD WIDTH, U.N.O.

DBL. 2x WOOD TOP PLATE TO MATCH STUD WIDTH, U.N.O.
SOLID BLOCKING / BRIDGING
DIMENSION LUMBER BEAM / HEADER / LEDGER

WOOD JOIST(S) 2x8 AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.
WOOD JOIST(S) 2x6 AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.
FRAMING HARDWARE

FASTENER(S)

SILL SEALER GASKET

SHEATHING, MISC. (TYPE AND THICKNESS INDICATED)
ROOF SHEATHING, 19/32" O0.S.B., U.N.O.

WALL SHEATHING, 7/16" O.S.B.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
GABLE - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
SHED (TRAPEZOIDAL) - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
PARALLEL CHORD - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.

TRUSS / JOIST BLOCKING

3/4" MELAMINE COATED PARTICLE BOARD
1/2" MELAMINE COATED PARTICLE BOARD
3/4" PLYWOOD, EXTERIOR GRADE

1/2" PLYWOOD

3/4" PARTICLE BOARD

1/2" PARTICLE BOARD

H.P. DECORATIVE LAMINATE- EXPOSED
EXTERIOR SURFACES

H.P. DECORATIVE LAMINATE -TOPS,
EDGES, AND BACKSPLASHES

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES ON 32 mm SYSTEM SHELF
SUPPORTS - 3/4" MELAMINE COATED PARTICLE BOARD
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES ON 32 mm SYSTEM SHELF
SUPPORTS - 1" PARTICLE BOARD W/ H.P.

DECORATIVE LAMINATE.

DRAWER(S) ON SLIDES W/ PULL(S)

DOOR(S) ON HINGES W/ PULL(S)

CYLINDER LOCK
HANGER ROD
3mm PVC EDGE BANDING

RUBBER GROMMET, 3" DIA.

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

71900.A1

72100.A1

72100.A2

72100.B1
72100.B2

72100.E1
72100.F1
72100.G1

72726.A1
72726.B1
72726.C1

74213.A2
74213.B1

75423.A1

75423.B1
75423.C1
75423.D1

75423.D2
75423.E1
75423.F1
75423.F2

75423.11
75423.J1
75423.K1

WATER REPELLENT

RIGID FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION - 2" EXTRUDED
POLYSTYRENE, U.N.O.

RIGID WALL INSULATION - 2" EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE
PANELS, U.N.O.

BATT INSULATION, GLASS FIBER, UNFACED 5 1/2"

BATT INSULATION, GLASS FIBER, UNFACED 3 1/2"

COMPRESSIBLE FILLER INSULATION, GLASSFIBER
VAPOR RETARDER WITH TAPED SEAMS
EXPANDABLE FOAM INSULATION

INFILTRATION / AIR BARRIER, FLUID APPLIED
FLASHING / TRANSITION MEMBRANE
JOINT REINFORCEMENT STRIP / TAPE

METAL SOFFIT PANEL(S), VENTING
TRIM / TERMINATION FLASHING

SINGLE-PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE - MECH. FASTENED TPO

SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE FLASHING, FULLY ADHERED
MANUFACTURER'S POLYPROPYLENE ROD

RIGID ROOF INSULATION - POLYISOCYANURATE,

(2) LAYERS, 2 1/2"

FACTORY TAPERED ROOF INSULATION - EPS BOARD
VAPOR RETARDER

ROOF DECK SUBSTRATE BOARD, 1/4"

MEMBRANE FLASHING SUBSTRATE BOARD, PRIMED, 1/2"

RUBBER WALK STRIPS, 30" WIDE
FASTENER(S)
TERMINATION BAR, CONTINUOUS

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION, CONT.

75423.11
75423.M1

76200.A1
76200.B1
76200.B2

76200.C1
76200.C2
76200.C3

76200.C4
76200.C5

76200.D1
76200.D2

76200.F1
76200.G1

77200.A1
77200.B1

78413.A1

79200.A1
79200.A2
79200.B1
79200.C1
79200.D1
79200.E1

79500.A1
79500.B1
79500.C1

TPO COATED METAL, 24 GAUGE
MEMBRANE STRIPPING, HEAT WELDED MEMBRANE

FLASHING & SHEET METAL

SURFACE MOUNTED CLEAT(S), 20 GA. GAVL.
SURFACE MOUNTED TERMINATION FLASHING,
20 GA. GALV.

PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING, 24 GA.
PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING, 24 GA.
PRE-FINISHED METAL SURFACE MOUNTED
TERMINATION FLASHING, 24 GA.
PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA, 24 GA.

24 GA. GALV. SURFACE MOUNTED REGLET
W/ SNAP-IN COUNTER FLASHING
PRE-FINISHED METAL GUTTER, 24 GA.
PRE-FINISHED METAL DOWNSPOUT, 24 GA.

FASTENER
BASE FLASHING, 26 GA. GALV.

PRE-FABRICATED ROOF HATCH AND CURB
ROOF LADDER SAFETY POST

PENETRATION FIRESTOPPING

ONE PART SILICON SEALANT

ONE PART MILDEW RESISTANT SILICON SEALANT
ONE PART URETHANE SEALANT

LATEX JOINT SEALANT

BUTYL SEALANT

FOAM BACKER ROD

EXTERIOR EXPANSION JOINT COVER
INTERIOR EXPANSION JOINT COVER
FASTENER(S)

DIVISION 8 - OPENINGS

81113.A1
81113.B1
81113.B2

81113.D1
81113.E1

81113.E3

81416.A1

81416.B2

83113.A1

83323.A1
83323.A2
83323.A3

84113.A1
84113.B1
84113.C1
84113.D1
84113.E1

87100.A1
87100.B1
87100.C1

88000.A1
88000.B1
88000.B2

88000.C1
88000.D1
88000.D2
88000.E1
88000.F1

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
HOLLOW METAL DOOR / GLAZING FRAME

GLAZING STOP
FRAME ANCHOR(S) FOR MASONRY WALLS

FRAME ANCHOR(S) FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

FLUSH WOOD DOOR

GLASS LITE WITH METAL TRIM

ACCESS DOOR

OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOOR
OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOOR TRACK
OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOOR SILL

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR / WINDOW FRAMING
ALUMINUM ENTRANCE DOOR

SHIM

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SILL FLASHING
GALVANIZED ANGLE PERIMETER INTERIOR FLASHING

DOOR HARDWARE
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD
MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE AS NOTED

1/4" FLOAT GLASS ("A1")
1/4" TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ("B1")
1/4" TINTED TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ("B2")

1/4" FIRE RATED TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ("C1")

1" TINTED INSULATING GLASS, NON-TEMPERED ("D1")

1" TINTED INSULATING GLASS, BOTH LITES TEMPERED ("D2")
NEOPRENE GLAZING GASKET

MIRROR, SIZE AS NOTED

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES

92400.A1

92400.B1
92400.C1
92400.D1
92400.D2
92400.D3
92400.D4
92400.D5

92900.A1

92900.A4
92900.B1
92900.C1
92900.D1
92900.D2
92900.D3
92900.D4
92900.E1
92900.E2

95113.A1

95113.A2

95113.A5

95113.B1
95113.C1

93000.A1
93000.B1
93000.B2
93000.C1
93000.D1

96513.A1

EXTERIOR PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO SYSTEM, 7/8"

GALVANIZED STEEL LATH

BUILDING PAPER

GALVANIZED STEEL CORNER BEAD

GALVANIZED STEEL CASING BEAD

GALVANIZED STEEL CONTROL JOINT

GALVANIZED STEEL BASE TERMINATION STRIP
GALVANIZED CHANNEL SCREED, WIDTH AS NOTED

SINGLE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8" TYPE "X" U.N.O.

ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8"

SINGLE LAYER GYPSUM SHEATHING, 1/2" TYPE "X" U.N.O.
CONTROL JOINT

METAL CORNER BEAD

METAL TRIM, LC

METAL TRIM, L

METAL CHANNEL TRIM

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET(S) 3 1/2"

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET(S) 5 1/2"

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING,
STANDARD PANELS

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING,
WASHABLE VINYL FACED PANELS

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING,
METAL PAN PANELS W/ CLIPS

SUSPENSION SYSTEM, INTERMEDIATE DUTY
WALL ANGLE TRIM

CERAMIC WALL TILE SYSTEM

CERAMIC FLOOR TILE SYSTEM

QUARRY TILE SYSTEM

CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS, 5/8"

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER TOP, AND SPLASH WHERE SHOWN

4" RUBBER COVE BASE

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES, CONT.

96566.A1

96566.C1

96816.A1

96816.D1

98433.A1
98433.B1

99113.A1

99123.A1

RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING
TRANSITION STRIP

CARPET, BROADLOOM

CARPET ADHESIVE

FABRIC COVERED PANEL(S)
FASTENING SYSTEM

PAINT-EXTERIOR

PAINT-INTERIOR

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

101100.A1
101100.B1

101100.D1

101200.A1

101400.A1

102113.A1

102600.A1

102800.A1
102800.A2

102800.A4

102800.K1
102800.L1

104413.A1

PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD
VINYL FABRIC FACED CORK TACKBOARD

DISPLAY RAIL TACK STRIP, LENGTH PER PLAN
DISPLAY CASE

INTERIOR PLASTIC PANEL SIGN(S)

TOILET COMPARTMENT PARTITION(S)

CORNER GUARD, 90°, 4'-0"

GRAB BAR, 36" LONG
GRAB BAR, 42" LONG

GRAB BAR, 18" LONG

SHELF / MOP HOLDER
BABY CHANGING STATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET,
SEMI-RECESSED

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

113100.A1

113100.A3
113100.B1

113100.F1

114000.A1
114000.A2
114000.A3
114000.A4
114000.A5

114000.A8
114000.A9
114000.B1
114000.B2

114000.E1
114000.F1
114000.G2
114000.H1

114000.11
114000.J1

114000.N1

114000.P1

114000.R1
114000.51

115213.A2

116143.A1
116143.A2
116143.A3
116143.A4
116143.B1
116143.B2

116600.A1

116623.A1
116623.A2

116623.B2

116623.C1
116623.C2
116623.C3

116800.A1

REFRIGERATOR

UNDER COUNTER REFRIGERATOR
DISHWASHER

STACKED WASHER / DRYER

14 GA. STAINLESS STEEL TABLE

1 5/8" DIA. 16 GA. GALVANIZED TUBULAR LEGS

14 GA. STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP W/ SPLASH
14 GA. STAINLESS STEEL UNDERSHELF

14 GA. STAINLESS STEEL WALL SHELF

16 GA. STAINLESS STEEL CLADDING
STAINLESS STEEL DRAWER(S)
COMMERCIAL RANGE AND OVEN
DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN

REFRIGERATOR (REACH-IN)

FREEZER (REACH-IN)

DISHWASHER

WASTE COLLECTOR
PRE-RINSE UNIT

ICE MAKER / DISPENSER

WIRE SHELVING UNIT(S)
UTENSIL CART

TRIPLE SINK MIXING FAUCET
DOUBLE SINK MIXING FAUCET

PROJECTION SCREEN, ELECTRIC, SIZE AS NOTED

PROSCENIUM CURTAIN
VALANCE CURTAIN

REAR CURTAIN

LEG CURTAIN

PROSCENIUM CURTAIN TRACK
CURTAIN HANGING SYSTEM

GYMNASIUM WALL PADS (2'X6')

BASKETBALL BACKSTOP - GLASS
BASKETBALL BACKSTOP - FIBERGLASS

BASKETBALL BACKSTOP SUPPORT -
FORWARD FOLDING

VOLLEYBALL POST FLOOR SLEEVE AND COVER

VOLLEYBALL POST
VOLLEYBALL NET

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

122113.A1 WINDOW BLIND(S)

126400.A3 FOLDING TABLE(S), TRIPLE TABLE POCKET

126600.A1 TELESCOPING BLEACHERS, WALL ATTACHED,
FORWARD FOLD

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

NOT USED
DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING SYSTEMS

NOT USED
DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

220100.A1 FLOOR DRAIN

220100.D1 WATER HEATER
220100.E1 ROOF DRAIN
220100.E2 ROOF DRAIN LEADER
220100.E3 OVERFLOW NOZZLE

220100.G1 HOSE BIB

220100.K1 LAVATORY
220100.L1 SINK

220100.M1 MOP SINK
220100.N1 WATER CLOSET

DIVISION 23 - MECHANICAL

230100.A1 MECHANICAL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
230100.B1 AIRDUCT

230100.B2 STACK VENT

230100.C1 WALL DIFFUSER / GRILLE

230100.C2 CEILING DIFFUSER / GRILLE
230100.C3 EXTERIOR WALL LOUVER

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

260100.A1 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE (CEILING)
260100.A2 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL)

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

311000.A1 SITE CLEARING

312300.A1 COMPACTED IMPORTED STRUCTURAL FILL
312300.B1 DRAINAGE FILL COURSE, 4" THICK, 3/4" MINUS
312300.B2 PAVING BASE COURSE, 3/4" MINUS

* 10000.A1

312300.C1 COMPACTED EXISTING ON-SITE SOILS MATERIAL
312300.D1 TOPSOIL, 9" MINIMUM

312300.E1 DRAIN ROCK, 2" WASHED

312300.11 DRAIN PIPE, SOLID WALL

312300.12 DRAIN PIPE, PERFORATED

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
321216.A1 ASPHALT PAVING

321216.B1 PAINTED STRIPING, 4" WHITE

321216.B2 PAINTED STRIPING, 6" RED
321216.B3 PAINTED STRIPING, AS NOTED

321313.A1 EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
321313.B1 EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALL

321313.C1 EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIR / STEPS
321313.D1 EXTERIOR CONCRETE CURB

321313.D2 EXTERIOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PLATE

321313.E1 DEFORMED STEEL REINFORCING BAR(S)
321313.F1 WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCING
321313.G1 CONSTRUCTION JOINT

321313.G2 CONTROL JOINT

321313.G3 EXPANSION JOINT, 1/2" FIBER BOARD

323113.A1 GALVANIZED STEEL FENCE POST(S)
323113.B1 GALVANIZED STEEL FENCE RAIL(S)
323113.C1 CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC

323113.D1 CHAIN LINK GATE WITH HARDWARE
323113.E1 STRETCHER BAR

323113.F1 TENSION WIRE

324000.A1 BIKE RACK

324000.B1 BASKETBALL STANDARD AND BACKBOARD

324000.C1 TETHERBALL POST

KEYED NOTE USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS
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General Notes

1.

FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE

COMMENCING WORK.

Reference Notes

©

GO ©

SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A1 DEMOLITION PLAN, THIS SHEET,
FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

REMOVE ALL INTERIOR FINISHES, INCLUDING PLASTER /
GYPSUM BOARD EXCEPT AT NEW FURRED WALL
LOCATIONS, AND ALL SPECIALTY ITEMS.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

2X WALL FURRING.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

24119.D1 EXISTING MASONRY / CONCRETE WALL(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.D2 EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL(S) / FRAMING TO BE REMOVED
24119.F1 EXISTING DOOR(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.F2 EXISTING WINDOW(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.G1 EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED
24119.G2 EXISTING ROOFING TO BE REMOVED
24119.H1 EXISTING MILLWORK / CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
24119.11 EXISTING FINISH(ES) TO BE REMOVED
24119.12 EXISTING MASONRY VENEER TO BE REMOVED
24119.13 EXISTING STUCCO SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED
24119.K1 EXISTING PLUMBING WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.L1 EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.N1 EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TO BE REMOVED
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Reference Notes

SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A1 DEMOLITION PLAN, SHEET A-2.2,
FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

REMOVE ALL INTERIOR FINISHES, INCLUDING PLASTER /
GYPSUM BOARD EXCEPT AT NEW FURRED WALL
LOCATIONS, AND ALL SPECIALTY ITEMS.
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General Notes

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.

Reference Notes

SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A2 DEMOLITION PLAN, THIS SHEET,
FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

©

REMOVE ALL INTERIOR FINISHES, INCLUDING PLASTER /
GYPSUM BOARD EXCEPT AT NEW FURRED WALL
LOCATIONS, AND ALL SPECIALTY ITEMS.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.
SEE CLASSROOM TYPE B DEMOLITION PLAN, THIS SHEET ,

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

OO ©

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

24119.D2 EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL(S) / FRAMING TO BE REMOVED
24119.F1 EXISTING DOOR(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.F3 EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME / JAMB / CASING TO BE REMOVED
24119.G1 EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED
24119.G2 EXISTING ROOFING TO BE REMOVED
24119.H1 EXISTING MILLWORK / CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
24119.H2 EXISTING SPECIALTY ITEMS(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.11 EXISTING FINISH(ES) TO BE REMOVED
24119.12 EXISTING MASONRY VENEER TO BE REMOVED
24119.J1 EXISTING MECHANICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119 K1 EXISTING PLUMBING WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.L1 EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.N1 EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TO BE REMOVED
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General Notes

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.

Reference Notes

®

OO ©

SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A1 DEMOLITION PLAN, SHEET A-2.2,

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A2 DEMOLITION PLAN, SHEET A-2.4,

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.
SEE CLASSROOM TYPE B DEMOLITION PLAN, SHEET A-2.4,

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

24119.D1 EXISTING MASONRY / CONCRETE WALL(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.D2 EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL(S) / FRAMING TO BE REMOVED
24119.F1 EXISTING DOOR(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.F3 EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME / JAMB / CASING TO BE REMOVED
24119.H1 EXISTING MILLWORK / CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
24119.H2 EXISTING SPECIALTY ITEMS(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.12 EXISTING MASONRY VENEER TO BE REMOVED
24119.K1 EXISTING PLUMBING WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.L1 EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.N1 EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TO BE REMOVED
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General Notes

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.

Reference Notes

@ SEE CLASSROOM TYPE A1 DEMOLITION PLAN, SHEET A-2.2

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND
SPECIALTY ITEM DEMOLITION.

@ BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

@ RELOCATE EXISTING MARKER BOARD PER SHEET A-3.3.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

24119.F2 EXISTING WINDOW(S) TO BE REMOVED
24119.H1 EXISTING MILLWORK / CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
24119.K1 EXISTING PLUMBING WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.L1 EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE REMOVED
24119.N1 EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TO BE REMOVED
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([72]).

Reference Notes

@ BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

Keyed Notes
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

©

SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([77 ).

Reference Notes

EXISTING I.T. RACK.

OWNER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED FLAT SCREEN TV.

RELOCATE EXISTING MARKER BOARD FROM EAST WALL OF
COMPUTER LAB 109.

RELOCATE EXISTING MARKER BOARD FROM SOUTH WALL
OF COMPUTER LAB 109.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (—— —-—-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([72]).

Reference Notes

@ PROJECTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER.

@ BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

42000.K1 CONTROL JOINT WITH PREFORMED GASKETING
DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

101100.A1 PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD

101100.B1 VINYL FABRIC FACED CORK TACKBOARD
104413.A1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET,

SEMI-RECESSED
DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

115213.A2 PROJECTION SCREEN, ELECTRIC, SIZE AS NOTED
116143.A1 PROSCENIUM CURTAIN
116143.A2 VALANCE CURTAIN
116143.A3 REAR CURTAIN
116143.A4 LEG CURTAIN
Legend
EXISTING WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
NEW WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
NRREENNNAS) EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT CONSTRUCTION
NERERNEES NEW CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONSTRUCTION
Key Plan
Area 'A' A n'
rea 'B
Sheet A-3.2 Sheet A-3.3
. Area 'D' Area 'E'
Sheet A-3.5 Sheet A-3.5
I
Area 'F' '
Sheet A-3.6
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([72]).

Reference Notes

EXISTING I.T. RACK.

NEW I.T. RACK.

NEW FIRE RISER.

NEW BACK FLOW PREVENTER.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

OOEOO

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

101100.A1 PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD
101100.B1 VINYL FABRIC FACED CORK TACKBOARD
101100.D1 DISPLAY RAIL TACK STRIP, LENGTH PER PLAN
Legend
EXISTING WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
NEW WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
ARENNRREN EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT CONSTRUCTION
RREERREEE NEW CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONSTRUCTION
Key Plan
A Area 'C'
é]';%taA_ﬁ‘z Area 'B' Sheet A-3.4
’ Sheet A-3.3
' Area'F'
Sheet A-3.6
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([72]).

Reference Notes

@ OWNER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED FLAT SCREEN TV.

@ BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEM.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

101100.A1 PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD
101100.B1 VINYL FABRIC FACED CORK TACKBOARD
101100.D1 DISPLAY RAIL TACK STRIP, LENGTH PER PLAN
Legend
EXISTING WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
NEW WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION
ARENNRREN EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT CONSTRUCTION
RREERREEE NEW CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONSTRUCTION
Key Plan
A Area 'C'
é:;%taA-?z Area 'B' Sheet A-3.4
’ Sheet A-3.3
. Area 'D' Area'E'
Sheet A-3.5 Sheet A-3.5
I . 1
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Kitchen Equipment Notes

General Notes

ALL SHOP AND FIELD JOINTS IN STAINLESS STEEL. TOPS OF DISHTABLE K-2, K-15, AND K-21, PREP COUNTER K-14, AND SERVING COUNTER
K-15 AND K-22, SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY WELDED WITH STAINLESS STEEL ROD AND GROUND SMOOTH TO FORM A SEAMLESS TOP.

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (—————)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (— —— —— ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([77 ).

Reference Notes

KITCHEN HOOD CONTROLS.

OWNER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED FURNITURE / EQUIPMENT
(N.I.C.).

PEDESTAL FILL STATION AND TRENCH DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING.

MILK CRATE STORAGE AREA.

GO

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 8 - OPENINGS

83323.A1 OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOOR

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

102800.K1 SHELF / MOP HOLDER
102800.H1 COAT / TOWEL HOOK
104413.A1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET,

SEMI-RECESSED
DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

220100.K1 LAVATORY
220100.L1 SINK

2. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RUN SUPPLY, WASTE AND VENT PIPING TO AND SHALL MAKE CONNECTIONS TO ALL ITEMS OF KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT.
1 I
9 - 3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL RUN CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS TO AND SHALL PROVIDE J-BOXES, OUTLETS, BREAKERS, ETC. FOR ALL
to
QL J | ITEMS OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND SHALL MAKE CONNECTIONS TO ALL ITEMS OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.
(102800.H1) o
©) K15 | 4. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL FAUCETS, DRAINS, TRAPS,
| STRAINERS, ETC. FOR SINKS IN KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ITEMS K-2, K-14, AND K-21.
_ |
:;\z % | 5. ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NSF APPROVED. ITEMS K-2, K-14, K-15, K-21, AND K-22 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TRAY NSF STANDARDS.
K-27<] 0 K-21 CART |
s . 6. CONDENSING UNITS FOR ITEMS K-16 AND K-17 SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ROOF PLAN. EACH
/5 New Dish Room 7N N CONDENSING UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD:
0 155 / A.  WEATHERPROOF CONTROLS
\;:02/ \b:92) \ q B. PUMP DOWN CYCLE
Y C. HEAD PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
BN D. CRANKCASE HEATER
| E. CURBS FOR ROOF MOUNTED INSTALLATION (CURBS SHOULD ACCOUNT FOR DEPTH OF INSULATION)
\92) | F. PROTECTIVE STEEL COVER
_ 220100.K1
r T K-2 7. PRE-FABRICATED COOLER / FREEZER PANELS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
K-1.2 g
N\ e K3 8. ITEMS K-16 AND K-17 SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
Freezer FWT K-1 \ A. SIZES SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND HEIGHT SHALL BE 8-6" CLEAR INSIDE.
K17 K-15 0 9 WALLS SHALL BE 4" THICK R-34. ROOF (CEILING) PANELS SHALL MATCH WALL PANELS. FINISH OF PANELS SHALL BE:
o OUTSIDE - 26 GA. EMBOSSED GALVANIZED STEEL WITH BAKED ON POLYESTER ENAMEL (WHITE).
O INSIDE - 0.032" EMBOSSED ALUMINUM.
K-23 K-23 ° FLOOR SHALL BE RECESSED TO ACCOMMODATE INSULATED FLOOR PANELS. FLOOR PANELS SHALL HAVE A STAINLESS STEEL FINISH
° — — OVER [" 0.S.B. SUBFLOOR BACKING. THICKNESS OF FLOOR PANELS SHALL BE 3\".
4'x4' 7 D. DOORS SHALL BE STANDARD INFITTING OVER LAP TYPE, 36"x80".
k28-/ K-14 E. PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES AND COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL COOLER / FREEZER INSTALLATION,
220100.K1 MEETING ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND STANDARDS.
F. ENCLOSURES SHALL BE LISTED BY THE NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION (N.S.F.) STANDARD #7 AND SHALL BEAR THE N.S.F. SEAL OF
POINT OF APPROVAL.
K-20 SALES G. PROVIDE 26 GA. STAINLESS STEEL CLOSURE STRIP AT TOP OF FREEZER / COOLER UNITS TO TERMINATE AT SUSPENDED CEILING.
2 e STATION H. PROVIDE A SINGLE WALL PANEL BETWEEN THE FREEZER AND COOLER UNITS.
O K-8 92/ == I.  GROUT BETWEEN FLOOR SLAB AND COOLER / FREEZER UNIT PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS.
. . — N
[ I S I n L
Y s o |
e | Kitchen Equipment Schedule
- i |
Plumbing Connections
Cooler | Mark | Description I(\:/IatnllJfac't\rlrerb& Electrical / Gas | Remarks - Refer to 114000
K-16 — New Kitchen — | atalog Number Cold | Hot | Waste | Vent
|
. . . 120v/ 16 A DUTCH DOORS, INSULATED, HOLDING AND PROOFING.
K-25 | K-5 HOT FOOD CABINET (2) METRO' C539-CDC
|\\ 60HZ, 2000W NEMA 5-20P.
K20 = W
K-19 |LT/] K-19 | . .
K-7 REACH-IN BEVERAGE-AIR
- DOUBLE DOORS, GLASS DOORS
K-13 18 o % | K6 | REFRIGERATO HRS2HC-1G ) 115v/1671ph "
- ~ —~ 1 N~ T N~ N N~ TN~ N N N\ N ~N 4 N N NN N | " N, N N~ N N
[ j [7 j © l ‘j/ ADVANCE TABCO PROVIDE CUT-OUT FOR UNIT IN COUNTER K-15
(o) i - S K-7 STEAM DROP-IN (2) SLIMLINE PROVIDE DRAIN PLUG AND SPILLAGE PANS SP-S
| 1 | (3 S DISLSW-2-240
— == = = w — TN “MANITOWOC — | — 1 — | N e ) A N Nl N N
| ° 1l & =l K-8 ICE MAKER / ICE BIN RNPO620A W/ D-420 | 3/8" ;s//i &
] ks | ke o || K | BIN
K=13 DOUBLE STACK
[ I ' '
‘ ‘ . : K-9 CONVECTION OVEN (2) VULCAN' VC44GD GAS
Storage - ) W uu / 'HOBART'
154 . | K-10 MIXER 30 QUART HL300-1STD PROVIDE WITH ACCESSORY PACKAGE
o o : K-11 MIXER 60 QUART :I_C()SgéﬁgTD PROVIDE WITH ACCESSORY PACKAGE
|
' " " ' ' _ PROVIDE WITH SPECIAL HEIGHT LEGS (SP-HT-LEGSSP)
| K-12 SS. TABLE?O x 72" (2) B DUK? 31,‘:’,, 3073 B OPTION, 2'-10" TOTAL HEIGHT.
MlCROW AVE e K-1 5 | ~ NV N NNV N N VNV VNN VN SV Ve DN \\\
I " " ' ' <“ PROVIDE WITH SPECIAL HEIGHT LEGS (SP-HT-LEGSSP)
I I |— K-13 | S.S. TABLE 30" x 60" (3) DUKE' 314-3060 e T SPECIAL HES
(220100.K1) , :
o . — > —_— —a AN — " - . N — /‘
| Office 5.5 COUNTERWITH ~TE&SBRASS 8 BRONZE [ |-
— K-14 . B-0133-B WITH B-0155 W/ 1/2" 1/2" PROVIDE WITH B-109 WALL BRACKET AND HAND WASH
n L / DBL. SINK SWING NOZZLE SIZED TO FAUCET.
~ ~ \ SINKS
1 K-12 R K12 CUSTOM FABRICATED
ﬁ ﬁ K5 S-S. COUNTER REFER TO DETAILS
a8 | |1 |
' " A REFER TO SPECIFICATION. REFER TO KITCHEN
= : K-16 | WALK-IN COOLER KOLPAK' 4" PANELS REFER 0 SPECIRC
K-17 | WALK-IN FREEZER 'KOLPAK' 4" PANELS R s N ATION. REFER TO KITCHEN
Hall
SINGLE STACK 'RATIONAL' ICOMBI
K-18 | cCOMBI-OVEN (2) PRO 20 - HALF NG GAS
- — k.19 | STEAMKETTLE WITH 'CLEVLAND' GAS COLD WATER FAUCET WITH SWING SPOUT AND MOUNTNG.
] DRAIN STAND KGT12T W/ ST-28 SRS an T A5 S ASsiTEo
k20 | iRt SRELVING SETRO PROTECTION AND ALUMINUM SPLIT SLEEVES FOR
UNlT(S)’ FLOOR SUPER ERECTA COOLER / FREEZER SHELVING.
INin o1 | S:S. COUNTER WITH CUSTOM FABRICATED
‘ ” TRIPLE SINK REFER TO DETAILS
2y | S5 SERVING CUSTOM FABRICATED
COUNTER REFER TO DETAILS
'JOHN BOOS'
K-23 | WALL SHELF W/POT HOOKS | gpis(si7E) PR
Enlarged Kitchen Plan CAN RACK AESIDE 33
K24 | 35" x 77" TALL >
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
K-25 PEDESTAL POT AND 'T&S BRASS & BRONZE'
KETTLE FILLER B-0187
. . FOOD SLICER (TABLE , ,
Kitchen Equipment Schedule k26 | ToP) HOBART' HS-7
Plumbing Connections T&S BRASS & BRONZE
. Manufacturer & B-0133-B WITH B-0155 W/ PROVIDE WITH B-109 WALL BRACKET AND HAND WASH
Mark | Description Catalog Number Cold ot Twaste | vent Remarks - Refer to 114000 K-27 PRE-RINSE UNIT 2},’11,:2? NOZZLE SIZED TO FAUCET.
ADS HT-25 W/ BUILT " " DOUBLE SINK MIXING 'T&S BRASS & BRONZE'
K-t | DISHWASHER ON BOOSTER HEATER V22 K28 | FAUCET B-0187
TN NV B \\/———\
ADS HT-25 W/ BUILT ; 'BSI' ZG9500-5 EZ
K-1.2 | BOOSTER HEATER ON BOOSTER HEATER K-33 SNEAEZIf GEAliD /3 SPAN
DISHTABLE WITH CUSTOM FABRICATED CUSTOM FABRICATED
K2 | TROUGH & STRAINER REFER TO DETAILS K-34 | RESTROOM SHELVING REFER TO DETAILS
s NN NN N
K-3 GARBAGE DISPOSER /| 'HOBART' FD/4 <
; /
—'T&S BRASS & BRONZE' |-
K-4 PRE-RINSE UNIT B-0133-B WITH B-0155 W/ 1/2" 1/2" PROVIDE WITH B-109 WALL BRACKET AND HAND WASH
: SWING NOZZLE SIZED TO
SINKS

LKV
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([72]).

Reference Notes

TEACHER DESK AREA. FURNISHED BY OWNER.

PROJECTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER.

FUTURE OWNER-FURNISHED / INSTALLED FLAT SCREEN TV.

GOOO

FUTURE RELOCATED 6' MARKER BOARD.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

101100.A1 PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD
101100.B1 VINYL FABRIC FACED CORK TACKBOARD
DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

220100.L1 SINK

LKV
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General Notes

1.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (————-)
IS INDICATED.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (—— —— — ) DESIGNATION
IS INDICATED.

3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY.

4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
AND WINDOW TYPES.

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.

8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES ([77 ).

Reference Notes

@ ;

Keyed Notes
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General Notes
1. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL / CMU / BRICK VENEER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE DESIGNATION (- — — — )
IS INDICATED.
ARCHITECTS
2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE OR UNLESS CENTERLINE (- — — — —) DESIGNATION 2400 E RIVERWALK DRIVE
IS INDICATED. BOISE, IDAHO 83706
3. SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLAN AND WWW LKVARCHITECTS.COM
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY. 208.336.3443
4. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.
5. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND A-4.3 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR
i i —th AND WINDOW TYPES.
6. FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERIOR SIGNS AT ALL INTERIOR
DOORS, BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS
AS SPECIFIED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
7. FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDOW BLINDS. SEE SHEETS A-4.2 AND
A-4.3.
wtiingy
8. SEE SHEET A-9.1 FOR SPECIALTY ITEM MOUNTING HEIGHTS. \\\2‘;@\5\‘\;‘) '/,4’2,'//,,,,
I 9. SEE SHEET A-7.? FOR PARTITION TYPES (77 ]). S
O SRS AN
" %, 7 00000000 QV\\\
Wl & A\VAN
| Reference Notes Qe
VERIFY THAT COURT AND KEYS MATCH BACKSTOP
| CENTERLINES.
OWNER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED FURNITURE / EQUIPMENT.
I N.I.C.
I Keyed Notes
N DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES
I 101100.A1 PORCELAIN ENAMEL MARKERBOARD
104413.A1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET,
I [ SEMI-RECESSED
| | N
I DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT
e o e e e NN O | 116600.A1 GYMNASIUM WALL PADS (2'X6")
LN
N 116623.A1 BASKETBALL BACKSTOP - GLASS
K i 116623.A2 BASKETBALL BACKSTOP - FIBERGLASS
1 116623.82 BASKETBALL BACKSTOP SUPPORT -
FORWARD FOLDING
116623.C1 VOLLEYBALL POST FLOOR SLEEVE
| g AND COVER
DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS
I 126600.A1 TELESCOPING BLEACHERS, WALL
ATTACHED, FORWARD FOLD
| Striping Legend
— @ BASKETBALL COURT @)
I 6" SOLID PAINT STRIPE, COLOR 'A'. -
@ BASKETBALL KEYS O o
I 2" SOLID PAINT STRIPE, COLOR 'A'. ) c
®
@ VOLLEYBALL COURT E\ O o
] 2" SOLID PAINT STRIPE, COLOR 'B'. S -8 S
I BASKETBALL CROSS COURT ‘E E g
1" SOLID PAINT STRIPE, COLOR 'C'. et
O O O
| cEx 2
() “’
Lo 9
Ll C n
- ®© O
(- @]
@) =
» O £
® -
= O Z
Q -OE S
| - ] | I ©
|
‘ L [ | ‘ ‘ = — ‘ ‘ DATE: December 15, 2022
‘ ] ] ‘ ‘ ] ] ‘ ‘ | LKV PROJECT #: -
] ‘ REVISIONS:
| 1
DRAWN BY: NS
CHECKED BY: WT
New Gymnasium 184 Floor Striping Plan Conceptuzl Design

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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Room Finish Schedule - Building Area 1 Room Finish Schedule - Building Area 3 General Notes
East Ceilin East Ceilin
Room | Room Name Floor North South West o Remarks Room | 2om Name Floor North South West S Remarks 1. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
0. Mat. Base | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Height 0. Mat. Base | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Height COMMENCING WORK.
|| sl 15 || GORRIER 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL f\
101 CORRIDOR 139 GIRLS PATCHING AND PAINTING WHERE BUILDING FEATURES ARCHITECTS
(LE. DOORS, WINDOWS, CABINETRY, PIPING AND
102 MAIN OFFICE 140 JANITOR DUCTWORK) ARE BEING EITHER REMOVED OR ADDED. 2400 E RIVERWALK DRIVE
103 OFFICE 141 BOYS SEE DEMOLITION AND FLOOR PLAN SHEETS. BOISE, IDAHO 83706
104 OFFICE 142 CORRIDOR 3. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF WWW.LKVARCHITECTS.COM
105 RINGIPAL 13 — COLORS AND / OR PATTERNS PER ROOM OR MATERIAL. 208.336.3443
106 CONFERENCE 144 TOILET
107 TOILET 145 NEW FACULTY ROOM
108 JANITOR 146 STORAGE
109 NEW COMPUTER LAB 147 NEW MULTI-PURPOSE CLASSROOM
110 LIBRARY 148 HALL Le end
111 OFFICE 149 STORAGE g
112 MEETING ROOM 150 .T. /SERVER ARGB ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
AF.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR -
151 JANITOR ALUM ALUMINUM \\\\g{‘f\‘)' ..... %’go,,,
152 NEW KITCHEN C CARPET
CFT CERAMIC FLOOR TILE
153 OFFICE cMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 5§ ¢ L X
CT CARPET TILE Bl } & =
154 STORAGE s 8 3 2
. . - CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE z 3§ § =
Room Finish Schedule - Building Area 2 ECT ENTRY CARPET TILE
155 NEW DISH ROOM . o § S
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN LA, PSS
Room Floor North East South West Ceiling 156 STORAGE ES EXPOSED STRUCTURE "z,,,/} ....... .- \\\\\s\
N Room Name - Remarks FACT FACTORY FINISH i, QF
0. Mat. | Base | Mat. | Finish [ Mat. | Finish [ Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Mat. | Finish | Height 157 SPECIAL ED FIB FIBERGLASS
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PANEL
113 VESTIBULE 158 TOILET iy FLUSH WOOD
114 CORRIDOR 159 OFFICE GB GYPSUM BOARD
GPC GROUND AND POLISHED CONCRETE
115 CLASSROOM 160 OFFICE HM HOLLOW METAL
HRWD HARDWOOD
116 CLASSROOM 161 CORRIDOR KDF KNOCK DOWN FRAME
PNT PAINT
117 CLASSROOM 162 HALL ar QUARRY TILE
118 CLASSROOM 163 NEW CAFETERIA RB COVED RUBBER BASE
RPW RAISED PANEL WOOD
119 CLASSROOM 164 VESTIBULE S SEALER
SAP SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC PANEL
SsC STAINED AND SEALED CONCRETE
122 NEW GIRLS 167 CLASSROOM STL STEEL
STN STAIN
123 NEW BOYS 168 CLASSROOM SV SHEET VINYL
VB VENTED BASE
124 VESTIBULE 169 CLASSROOM VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
125 CORRIDOR 170 CLASSROOM W8 WOOD BASE
126 MUSIC ROOM 171 CLASSROOM
127 MUSIC STORAGE 172 CLASSROOM
128 UTILITY 173 CLASSROOM
129 BOYS 174 CLASSROOM
130 GIRLS 175 HALL
131 CORRIDOR 176 STORAGE
132 NEW OFFICE 177 MEN
133 CLASSROOM 178 WOMEN
134 CLASSROOM 179 PREP ROOM
135 CLASSROOM 180 NEW MECHANICAL / FIRE RISER
136 CLASSROOM 181 CORRIDOR
137 CLASSROOM 182 VESTIBULE
183 GYMNASIUM FOYER
184 NEW GYMNASIUM
185 CHAIR & STAGE EXTENSION STORAGE
. . 186 STAGE
Finish Schedule Notes P
188 P.E. STORAGE
@ WASHABLE, VINYL FACED, CEILING PANELS. 189 CORRIDOR
@ NON-COMBUSTIBLE CEILING PANELS AROUND HOOD. 190 RAMP 8
@ FABRIC COVERED SOUND PANELS WHERE SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. 191 BOYS c
@ 4'-0"x4'-0" FRP PANEL BEHIND MOP SINK, (2) WALLS. 192 GIRLS O °
@ DECORATIVE FRP AT TABLE POCKET FURR OUT AND CERAMIC TILE AT WINDOW SILLS. SEE DETAILS. 193 BOYS CD — 'cCU
194 GIRLS () ©
SEE 11 SERIES SHEETS FOR GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT AND BULKHEAD LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS. O -
195 CORRIDOR © o
@ 9'-0" CEILING HEIGHT BETWEEN BULKHEADS AT INTERSECTION OF CORRIDOR B119. @)
196 | CLASSROOM - = &
PAINT EXPOSED ROOF JOISTS, ROOF DECK, DUCTWORK, AND INCIDENTAL PIPING AND CONDUIT. ROOF DECK AND ROOF JOISTS SHALL BE PAINTED THE SAME C o
COLOR. DUCTWORK SHALL BE PAINTED A DIFFERENT COLOR. INCIDENTAL PIPING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE. SEE INTERIOR 197 CLASSROOM ()] ) )
ELEVATIONS FOR WALL PAINTING. FIELD PAINT DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES TO MATCH DUCTWORK. )
198 CLASSROOM E m .
e
@ CERAMIC TILE TO 5'-0" A.F.F. IN DRINKING FOUNTAIN ALCOVE. SEE FLOOR PLANS. 199 CLASSROOM ) 8
— O | -
TERMINATE BOTTOM OF FRP ABOVE FLOOR TILE BASE. 200 CLASSROOM -
wc &
@ RUBBER BASE AT LANDING. FIELD PAINT STEEL STAIR STRINGERS AND STEEL HANDRAIL AND HANDRAIL BRACKETS. 201 VESTIBULE - (q) O
| -
@ GRAPHIC WALL COVERING. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS AND EXTENT. o C g
@ MEASURED FROM SECOND FLOOR TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION. e 9 E
GYMNASIUM WALL PADS FROM +4" A.F.F. TO +7-4" AF.F. 2'-0" x 7-0" PADS, TYPICAL, WITH (2) CUSTOM WIDTH PADS. O =
= O Z
@ PLYWOOD WALL COVERING OVER GYPSUM BOARD WHERE REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. b O o
o
ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO 4-0" A.F.F. AT WALLS WHERE GYPSUM BOARD IS SPECIFIED, FULL HEIGHT AT STAIR WALLS. p) < ©
@ DECORATIVE FRP WAINSCOT TO 6-0" A.F.F. ON GYPSUM BOARD WALL BEHIND PLUMBING FIXTURES. OTHER WALLS AS INDICATED.
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ACOUSTICAL PANEL SOUND TREATMENT. DATE: December 15, 2022
REMOVE BOTTOM 4" OF FRP SEAM COVERS TO ALLOW FLUSH, UNIFORM INSTALLATION OF RUBBER COVE BASE. ;}é\\/”';le,ngT -
FULL HEIGHT CERAMIC WALL TILE IN SHOWER STALL.
DRAWNBY:  MS
CHECKED BY: WT
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Door Schedule - Building Area 1 Door Schedule - Building Area 3, Cont. General Notes
Mark Door Frame Details Label | HOW |  Reference Mark Door Frame Details Label | HAW | Reference 1. SEE SHEET A-4.3 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAME TYPES
Size Type | Mat. | Finish | Type | Mat. | Finish | Head | Jamb | Sil Group Notes Size Type | Mat. | Finish | Type | Mat. | Finish | Head | Jamb | Sil Group Notes V
100 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" @@ [ewn. @@ | |[@)]R)](R)] - # (1) 188 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" A2 | Fw. | sTN. | F | STL | PNT. | 482 | 882 |12A82| - i 2. ALL STAINED WOOD DOORS SHALL BE FACTORY FINISHED. f\
101 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" )G [G)| . [ )| G)]6B)] - # (1) 189 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 134" c2 | sl | PNt | c | sTL | PNT. [ 4ms3 | Bass |12a83] - ’ (1) 3. FURNISH AND INSTALL BLOCKING BEHIND ALL DOORS ARCHITECTS
SWINGING AGAINST WOOD FRAMED WALLS FOR MOUNTING O
102 | 3-0"x 70" x13/4" )G [G)| . [ 3| G)]6B)] - 190 PR. 30" x 70" x 1 3/4" c2 | stL [ PNT. | E | sTL | PNT. | 182 | 8a83 | 1283 - i (1) DOOR STOPS, F 400 & RUVERUALK DRI
108 | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" )G [G)| . [ )| G)]6B)] - 191 3.0"x 7-0" x 1 3/4" AM | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 185 | 5A85 | 9A85 | - # 4 SHADED CELLS IDENTIEY BID BOISE, IDAHO 83706
109 | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" )G [G)| . [ )]G 6B)] - 192 | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" M | Fw. | STN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1a85 | 5ia85 | omss | - " " ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK ITEMS. HLKVARCHITECTS.COI
110a | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" )G [G)| . [ )]G 6B)] - 193 3.0"x 70" x 1 3/4" AM | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. [1.1A85|51A85| 9Ass | - # 208.336.3443
110b | 3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" GGG [G)| . [ )]G 6B)] - 194 3.0"x 70" x 1 314" A | FW. | SIN. | B | STL. | PNT. |[1.1A85|51A85| 9A85 | - "
195 PR. 3-0"x 68" x 1 3/4" B2 | Fw. [ s | (6) | (8) | . [ () | (6) | (6) (7) Ref Not
196 3.0"x 68" x 1 3/4" et | Fw. [ sn | () | (6) [ vt [ (6) | (6) | (6) (7) ererence Noltes
o 197 3.0" x 6-8" x 1 3/4" et | Fw. [ sn | () | (8) [ vt [ (6) | (6) | (6) (7)
- ACCESS CONTROL COMPONENTS. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
Door Schedule BU|Id|ng Area 2 198 3.0"x 68" x 1 3/4" et | Fw. [ sv | () | (8) |t [ (6) | (6) | (6) (7) @
. VAN A on " EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO
Door Frame Details Hdw Reference 199 3-0"x6-8"x 13/4 E1 FW. | STN. (6) (6) PNT. (6) (6) (6) (7) @ REMAIN. PAINT DOOR AND DOOR FRAME WHERE INDICATED.
Mark Label Group N
Size Type | Mat. | Finish | Type | Mat. | Finish | Head | Jamb | sil otes 200 | 3-0"x6-8"x13/4" et | Fw. [ sv | (6) | (6) [t [ (6) | (6) | (6) (7)
@ EXISTING FLUSH WOOD DOOR IN HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO
113 | PR.3-0"x7-0" x 134" Q1@ @@ [ )] @] @)] - # (1) 201 | PR 3-0"x7-0"x 1 3/4" c2 | st [ et [ (6) [ (6) | et | (6) | ()] (6) (1) REMAIN. PAINT DOOR FRAME WHERE INDICATED. iy,
\) {7/
114 2-0"x7-0"x 13/4" A1 FW. | STN. B.1 STL. | PNT. | 1/A-85 | 10/A-8.5| 9/A-8,5 - # @ EXISTING FLUSH WOOD DOOR IN WOOD FRAME TO REMAIN. \\\\\\\\29 """""
A" A" " ..'. ".. 0’/,
120a 3-0"x 7-0"x 1 3/4 E1 FW. | STN. B STL. | PNT. | 1/A-85 | 5/A-85 | 9/A-85 - # @ EXISTING WOOD ERAME TO REMAIN. §
120b | 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" M | Fw. | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. [1.1a85|51A85] 9ass | - # @ ISTING STEEL FRAVE TO REMAIN s 4 0§ 2
124 PR. 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" 2 2) | AT | (2 2) | paT. | (2 2 2 ; # 1 ER § §
2 & $ S
@ NO CHANGE TO DOOR, FRAME, OR HARDWARE UNDER BASE BID. 2 \\\\
131a | PR3-0"x7-0"x 134" Q1@ @)@ | ()] ()] () [15HR] # (1X7) S AN
vy, N\
131b | PR.3-6"x7-0"x 13/4" I G)[G) |G| | )]G GB)] - # (1) DIMENSION TO BOTTOM OF GLASS SURFACE. B OF
132 | 3-0"x6-10"x13/4" E1 | FW. | SIN. | A | STL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6A85 | 9A85 | - # (7) @ SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR MATERIAL.
133 | 3-0"x6-10"x 134" E1 | Fw. | STN. | A | sTL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6a85 | omss | - # (7) FURNISH DOOR WITH PEEPHOLE.
134 | 3-0"x6-10"x 13/4" E1 | Fw. | STN. | A | sTL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6a85 | omss | - # (7)
135 | 3-0"x6-10"x 13/4" E1 | FwW. | STN. | A | sTL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6a85 | omss | - # (7)
136 | 3-0"x6-10"x 13/4" E1 | Fw. | STN. | A | sTL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6a85 | omss | - # (7) K 4 Not
137 | 3070 X1 o OIICNIONONIOCIEAICNICNICIES cyed Notes
DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS
81113.A1 HOLLOW METAL DOOR
Door Schedule - Building Area 3 81416 A1 FLUSH WOOD DOOR
ok Door Frame Details Hiw | Reference 83323.A1 OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOOR
ar Label
Size Type | Mat. | Finish | Type | Mat. | Finish | Head | Jamb | sil Group Notes 84113.B1 ALUMINUM ENTRANCE DOOR
395 | 2.6 % 6-10' <1 32" m | Fw | sm | (&) ] (o) | v | (3) | (&) | (o) | - - @ 84113.F1 HORIZONTAL SLIDING WINDOW UNIT
140 | 2-6"x7-0"x 134" M | Fwo [ sTN. | A | sTL | PNT. |3mss | 7m8s |omss | - | (7) 88000.B1 114" TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS (B1)'
88000.D2 " :
141 26" 610" x 1 3/4" m | Fw [ stn [ (6) [ (6) [ ent. [ (6) | (6) ] (6)] - # (7) TEMPERED ("D2")
142 | (2)3-0"x7-0"x 13/4 Bt | Fw. | sn. | (6) | (6) |t [ (6) [ (6) | (6) | - # (7) DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS
143 PR. 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" @[ [ )] @)t | (2)] ()] () [15HR] # (1)
———— 122113.A1 WINDOW BLIND(S)
144 | 24"x6-8"x 13/ W@ @W][@[@ et [ ()| @] @)] - i
1452 | 30" x 70" x 13/4" M | FW. | SIN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1/A85 | 5/A85 | 9A85 | - #
1450 | 30" x 70" x 1 3/4" M | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. [11a85|51A85] 9ass | - # —
PP Ry ONCICIICIICIEAIC OO NI Door Schedule Abbreviations
147 | 320"x 70" x 1 3/4" E1 | Fw. | STN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1A84 | 5a84 | onsd | - #
ALUM. ALUMINUM PNT. PAINT
1482 | (2)3-0"x7-0"x13/4" M | Fw. | sTN. | D | sTL | PNT. i # (7)
ANOD. ANODIZED STL. STEEL
148b | (2)3-0"x 7-0"x 1 3/4" @@ @)@t [ (2] )] @)] - o - .
. FACTORY N, TAIN
149 | 3:0"x 70" x13/4" M | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1a85 | 5iA85 | 9Ass | - # o SHWOOD
150 3-0"x 7-0"x 1 3/4" A1 FW. | STN. B STL. | PNT. | 1/A-85 | 5/A-85 | 9/A-85 - # o
'-0" x 7'-0" " F.W. TN. TL. . 1/A-8.5 | 5/A-8.5 | 9/A-8.5 -
151 30" X 70" x 1 3/4 A1 s B | S PNT # . » o0 oo .o -
152a | 3-0"x 70" x 13/4" M | Fw. | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 2n84 | 6/A84 i #
152 | 3-4"x7-6"x 134" m | Fw [ stn [ (6) [ (6) | et [ (6) | (6) ] (6)] - # (1) - —(83323A1) W o
- ) A-8.5 A-8.5 A-8.5
152¢ | 3-0"x7-0"x 1 3/4" M | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1a85 | 5ia85 | 9ass | - # /AN S—S [ N . .
( 7 I
153 | 30"x7-0"x13/4" DI | FW. | STN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1485 | 5ia85 | 9ass | - # | |
154 | 30"x7-0"x13/4" M | Fw | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1a85 | 5ia85 | 9ass | - # | |
& | | (6 & (7 & (7 & AR O
156 | 3-4"x7-0"x13/4 Q@O [T [)]R)]R)] - " (5 & | ey o e | == o xe5) = %e5) = 8
157 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" E1 FW. | STN. A STL. | PNT. | 3/A85 | 7/A85 | 9A85 | - # (7) L3 } } = = = =
160 3.0"x 70" x 1 3/4" E1 | FW. | STN. | A | STL | PNT. | 3A85 | 7a85 | 9A85 | - # (7) | | Al | | O
AN AN [ H 2 H O
161 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x13/4 @@ [ @) @) | ()] ()] ()]s L g n _ & 1 & : & NN _ £
162 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x13/4" Q@[ @)@ | | ()| )] @) - -5/ - N, > = 55/ = o5/ < E. ((h) S
163a | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 1 3/4" @Ol@ @)@t [ (2] )] @)] - # ™ N N T '8 G
1630 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" @Ol@ @)@ [ (2] )] @)] - # CCD-1 CCD-2 CccD-3 CCD-4 CCD-5 'E c £
- o
163c | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" @@ [ewn. @@ [ @R ](R)] - i Coiling Counter Door Types O & =
164 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" C1 STL. | PNT. G STL. | PNT. | 2/A-8.3 |36/A-8.3| 10/A-8.3 | - # @ Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" E m -
165 3-0"x 7-0"x 1 3/4" A1 F.W. STN. B STL. PNT. 1.1/A-8.5(5.1/A-8.5| 9/A-8.5 8" 1'-8" 8" 8" 1'-8" 8" 6 1/2"— 1-11" —6 1/2"— 1-_61 :1{2 1-11" —61/2" " 8" 8" 6" ® ‘6
o S avys P s s s s — O o
166 PR.3-0" x 70" x 1 3/4" Q@[ @@ | | )| @] @)] - # (1 X7) K ] < =
167 | 3-0"x6-10"x 13/4" E1 | FW. | SIN. | A | STL | PNT. | 2A85 | 6A85 | 9A85 | - # (7) N e e % e © (g
© o o © ©
168 | 3-0"x7-0"x 134" GIGIG) G G At BO)IG)IG)] - 7 % =\ =N\ 71|y 7 o\ 8 - s
169 3-0"x 610" x 1 3/4" E1 | FW. | STN. | A STL. | PNT. | 2/A-85 | 6/A-85 | 9/A-85 | - # @ S S = = = N O £
N~ N~ _ _ _ - — _—
170 | 3-0"x6-10"x 13/4" Et | FW. | STN. [ A | STL | PNT. |2A85 | 6A85 | 9A85 | - # (7) 5 5 & & o o o CIL) L
i R = N\ = N\ L L . —
171 30" x 610" x 1 3/4" E1 | FW. | STN. | A | STL | PNT. | 285 | 6/A85 | 9A85 | - # @ @ @ @ o o gAg oL -y -y -y by © Z
- s | T E1 | FW. | STN. | A | STL. | PNT. | 2A85 | 6/A85 | 9/A-85 | - # @ > > @ b @ @ 0 @ 0 @ (D) 2 8
173 3-0" x 610" x 1 3/4" E1 | FW. | STN. | A | STL. | PNT. | 2285 | 6/A85 | 9A85 | - # @ NG N SN Y © © © D) ©
o o R i
174 | 3-0"x6-10"x 134" E1 | Fw. | STN. | A | sTL | PNT. | 2a85 | 6a85 | omss | - i (7) VIS { S L =N N L NS
1 Qn " Qn " A1
175 | 2-8"x6-8"x 13/ am | Fw [ stn [ (6) [ (6) | ent. [ (6) | (6) ] (6)] - i (7) A2 B1 B2 C1 c2 D1 E1 E2 DATE:  December 15, 2022
180a | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" Al | FW. | STN. B STL. | PNT. |1.1/A-85|51A85| 9A85 | 1-HR # LKV PROJECT #: -
REVISIONS:
180b 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" A1 STL. | PNT. C STL. | PNT. | 1A-83 | 5/A-83 | 9/A-83 | 1-HR # Door TypeS
181 PR. 3-0"x 7-0" x 1 3/4" e2 | Fw. [ s | (6) | (6) | e [ (6) [ (6) | (6) ] - # (1) Scale: 1/4" = 10"
182 PR. 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" c2 | STL. | PNT. | F | STL. | PNT. 9A-82 ] # (1) DRAWNBY: NS
CHECKED BY: WT
183 PR. 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" B2 | FW. | STN. | E | STL. | PNT. i #
1842 | PR.3-0"x7-0"x13/4" E2 | FW. | STN. | F | STL | PNT. | 3a82 | 7/a82 | 11A82| - #
184b | PR.3-0"x7-0"x 13/4" E2 | FW. | STN. | F | STL | PNT. | 3a82 | 7/a82 | 11A82| - #
184c 3-0"x7-0"x 1 3/4" E1 F.W. STN. C STL. PNT. 11/A-8.2 - # Conceptual Design
184d | 3-0"x7-0"x13/4" C1 | STL. | PNT. | C | STL. | PNT. | 4A83 12A83| - # (1)
185 PR. 30" x 70" x 1 3/4" A2 | FW. | STN. | F | STL | PNT. |4As82 | 882 |12A82] - # DRAWING NO.
186a | 3-0"x 70" x 13/4" M | FW. | SIN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1/A85 | 5/A85 | 9A85 | 1-HR | #
186b | 3-0"x 70" x 1 3/4" M | FW. | SIN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1/A85 | 5/A85 | 9A85 | 1-HR | # A—4 ) 2
187 | 30"x 70" x13/4" M | Fw. | sTN. | B | STL | PNT. | 1/a85 | 5iA85 | 9A85 | 1-HR | #
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1. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATING
FRAMES.

Reference Notes

@ BID ALTERNATE NO. ? WORK ITEM.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 8 - OPENINGS

81113.B1 HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME
81113.B2 HOLLOW METAL DOOR / GLAZING FRAME
84113.A1 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR / WINDOW
FRAMING
88000.A1 1/4" FLOAT GLASS ("A1")
88000.B1 1/4" TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ("B1")
88000.D1 1" TINTED INSULATING GLASS, NON-TEMPERED ("D1")
88000.D2 1" TINTED INSULATING GLASS, BOTH

LITES TEMPERED ("D2")
DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

WINDOW BLIND(S)

122113.A1

Door Schedule Abbreviations

ALUM. ALUMINUM PNT. PAINT
ANOD. ANODIZED STL. STEEL
FACT. FACTORY STN. STAIN
F.W. FLUSH WOOD

LKV

ARCHITECTS
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EXISTING OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOISTS.
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TO COMMENCING WORK.

3. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR NEW JOIST,
BEAM, & HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

4. NOT ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN. SEE ROOF PLAN
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General Notes

CONSTRUCTION IS EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY KEYED
NOTES, REFERENCE NOTES, SCHEDULES OR DETAILS.

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCING WORK.

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR NEW JOIST,
BEAM, & HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

NOT ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN. SEE ROOF PLAN
AND MECHANICAL SHEETS.

SEE SHEET A-??? FOR PARTITION TYPES ().

Reference Notes

EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING.

EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB.

EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL.

EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL.

EXISTING WOOD ROOF JOISTS / TRUSSES.

EXISTING OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOISTS.

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE ROOF.

EXISTING PIPE TUNNEL.

EXISTING WOOD CEILING FRAMING.
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NEW ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNIT. SEE MECHANICAL. VERIFY
WEIGHT AND SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO TRUSS
FABRICATION.

NEW INTERIOR FINISHES AND APPOINTMENTS IN EXISTING
SPACE. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE,
SHEET A-4.1

NEW SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING. SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

SECTION IS FOR REFERENCE. CONSTRUCTION IS EXISTING
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OTHERWISE.
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General Notes

CONSTRUCTION IS EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY KEYED
NOTES, REFERENCE NOTES, SCHEDULES OR DETAILS.

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCING WORK.

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR NEW JOIST,
BEAM, & HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

NOT ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN. SEE ROOF PLAN
AND MECHANICAL SHEETS.

SEE SHEET A-??? FOR PARTITION TYPES ().

Reference Notes

EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING.

EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB.

EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL.

EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL.

EXISTING WOOD ROOF JOISTS / TRUSSES.

EXISTING OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOISTS.

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE ROOF.

EXISTING PIPE TUNNEL.

EXISTING WOOD CEILING FRAMING.
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NEW ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNIT. SEE MECHANICAL. VERIFY
WEIGHT AND SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO TRUSS
FABRICATION.

NEW INTERIOR FINISHES AND APPOINTMENTS IN EXISTING
SPACE. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE,
SHEET A-4.1

NEW SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING. SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

33000.C1 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE, 4" U.N.O.
33000.J1 WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCING

33000.M1 VAPOR RETARDER

33500.A1 GEO-FOAM BLOCKS

35416.A1 HYDRAULIC CEMENT UNDERLAYMENT

DIVISION 5 - METALS

52100.A1

OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOIST(S)

DIVISION 6 - WOOD, PLASTICS, & COMPOSITES

61000.B2

WOOD JOIST(S) 2x6 AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES

95113.A1

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING,
STANDARD PANELS

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

116623.B2

BASKETBALL BACKSTOP SUPPORT -
FORWARD FOLDING

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

312300.B1

DRAINAGE FILL COURSE, 4" THICK, 3/4" MINUS
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General Notes
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| | New Gymnasium ymnasium Foyer @ Classroom B Corridor @ Storage DX 4 @ Fire Riser
| | | |r m |k 4 E 4 EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL. %
| | i HH | | %‘_(l :) @_’f /_@TYP' @ EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB.
- enmracens H g ¢ :5
k J == . | | @ @ = @ . EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL. 5:
~— — ' EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL. \
— = - @ ~
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EXISTING PIPE TUNNEL.

@ Building Section

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
EXISTING WOOD CEILING FRAMING.

NEW ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNIT. SEE MECHANICAL. VERIFY
WEIGHT AND SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO TRUSS
FABRICATION.

NEW INTERIOR FINISHES AND APPOINTMENTS IN EXISTING
SPACE. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE,
SHEET A-4.1

NEW SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING. SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
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1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

33000.C1 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE, 4" U.N.O.
33000.J1 WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCING

33000.M1 VAPOR RETARDER

DIVISION 5 - METALS

52100.A1 OPEN WEB STEEL ROOF JOIST(S)

DIVISION 6 - WOOD, PLASTICS, & COMPOSITES
61000.B1 WOOD JOIST(S) 2x8 AT 16" O.C., U.N.O.
DIVISION 9 - FINISHES

95113.A1 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING,

STANDARD PANELS

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

116623.B2 BASKETBALL BACKSTOP SUPPORT -
FORWARD FOLDING

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

312300.B1 DRAINAGE FILL COURSE, 4" THICK, 3/4" MINUS
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General Notes
1. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR TRUSS, BEAM, &
HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.
2. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES. 4(\
ARCHITECTS
2400 E RIVERWALK DRIVE
BOISE, IDAHO 83706
WWW.LKVARCHITECTS.COM
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i
@ PARAPET FRAMING INTEGRAL WITH TRUSSES.
@ STORM DRAIN PIPE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
@ SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION.
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Keyed Notes
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General Notes

1.  SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR TRUSS, BEAM, &
HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

2. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES.

Reference Notes

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

OICIOXORONO)

FURRING WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS.

SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FILL
REQUIREMENTS BENEATH FLOOR SLABS AND FOOTINGS

PARAPET FRAMING INTEGRAL WITH TRUSSES.

STORM DRAIN PIPE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

33000.A1
33000.B1
33000.C1
33000.C2
33000.M1

CONCRETE FOOTING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE, 4" U.N.O.
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (EXTERIOR), 4" U.N.O.
VAPOR RETARDER

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

42000.A5

42000.B5

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S) SMOOTH FACE, HI-RH,

12x8x16
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S), SPLIT FACE, HI-RH,
12x8x16

DIVISION 6 - WOOD, PLASTICS, & COMPOSITES
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GABLE - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
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SHED (TRAPEZOIDAL) - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
TRUSS / JOIST BLOCKING

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

72100.A1

72100.B1

FOUNDATION / WALL INSULATION - 2" EXTRUDED
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ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8"
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Wall Section

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

LKV

ARCHITECTS

2400 E RIVERWALK DRIVE
BOISE, IDAHO 83706

WWW.LKVARCHITECTS.COM
208.336.3443
Wiy,
\\\\\\\\\\ " 1 /,/,/
\\\\\\;; .....

“Oq -0° D
0000500000 AN
Yinkey OF \\Q\\ ¥

iy

Jefferson Elementary School
Addition and Remodel
600 N. Fillmore Street, Jerome, ldaho

DATE: December 15, 2022
LKV PROJECT #: -
REVISIONS:

DRAWNBY:  MS
CHECKED BY: WT

Conceptual Design

DRAWING NO.

A-7.7



AutoCAD SHX Text
AMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAN OCKER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AR-2396

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
H


i

Wall Section

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Wall Section

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Wall Section

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

General Notes

1.  SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR TRUSS, BEAM, &
HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

2. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES.

Reference Notes

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

OICIOXORONO)

FURRING WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS.

SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FILL
REQUIREMENTS BENEATH FLOOR SLABS AND FOOTINGS

PARAPET FRAMING INTEGRAL WITH TRUSSES.

STORM DRAIN PIPE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION.

Keyed Notes

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

33000.A1
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33000.C1
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33000.M1

CONCRETE FOOTING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
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CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (EXTERIOR), 4" U.N.O.
VAPOR RETARDER

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY

42000.A5
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PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
GABLE - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
SHED (TRAPEZOIDAL) - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
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72100.B1
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ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR / WINDOW FRAMING
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SINGLE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8" TYPE "X" U.N.O.
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DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK
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General Notes

1.  SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR TRUSS, BEAM, &
HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.

2. SEE SHEET A-4.1 FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES.

Reference Notes

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

OICIOXORONO)

FURRING WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS.

SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FILL
REQUIREMENTS BENEATH FLOOR SLABS AND FOOTINGS

PARAPET FRAMING INTEGRAL WITH TRUSSES.

STORM DRAIN PIPE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION.

Keyed Notes
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CONCRETE FOOTING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
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12x8x16
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GABLE - AT 24" O.C. U.N.O.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS(ES) -
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BATT INSULATION, GLASS FIBER, UNFACED 5 1/2"
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General Notes

1.  SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS FOR TRUSS, BEAM, &
HEADER SIZES AND SPACINGS.
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